1597 Industrial Dr., New Smyrna Beach, FL 32168  Phone: (386) 663-3370    Fax: (386) 663-3371
Page 1
EDGE-1018-M
5/05/11
edge™ Reaction Chamber Specifi cations
12 inch (305 mm) Whip
edge™ Driver (EDGE-300 - EDGE-1600)
SPECIFICATIONS
Enclosure NEMA 4X 304 SS
Standard
Weight 40 Lb (18.1 Kg)
Voltage 85-264 VAC
Hertz 47- 63 Hz
Power Consumption <150 Watts
Power Cable 8’ (2.4 Meters)
Signal Cable (Standard) 10’ (3.0 Meters)
Temperature
edge™ Driver 14°F to 120°F
(-10°C to 43°C)
MODEL
"A" "B"  in. (mm) "C" WEIGHT LB. (KG.)
NOM. PIPE
SIZE PVC  SLIP PVC
FLANGED
FIBERGLASS
FLANGED
COIL COVER
O.D. PVC  SLIP PVC
FLANGED
FIBERGLASS
FLANGED
in. (mm) in. (mm)
EDGE-300 3 (76) 29.50 (749) 30.00 (762) 30.00 (762) 7.1 (180) 21 (958) 25 (11.3) 24 (10.8)
EDGE-400 4 (102) 29.50 (749) 30.00 (762) 30.00 (762) 7.1 (180) 23 (10.4) 29 (13.1) 32 (14.5)
EDGE-600 6 (152) 35.25 (895) 36.00 (914) 36.00 (914) 9.3 (236) 43 (19.5) 47 (21.3) 48 (21.7)
EDGE-800 8 (203) 39.25 (997) 40.00 (1016) 40.00 (1016) 11.5 (292) 68 (30.8) 77 (34.9) 73 (33.0)
EDGE-1000 10 (254) 46.63 (1184) 48.00 (1219) 48.00 (1219) 13.3 (338) 95 (43.0) 119 (53.9) 120 (54.3)
EDGE-1200 12 (305) 46.63 (1184) 48.00 (1219) 48.00 (1219) 14.5 (368) 125 (56.6) 159 (72.0) 162 (73.3)
EDGE-1400 14 (356) 46.63 (1184) 48.00 (1219) 48.00 (1219) 16.6 (422) 151 (68.3) 205 (92.8) 202 (90.9)
EDGE-1600 16 (406) 46.63 (1184) 48.00 (1219) 48.00 (1219) 18.5 (470) 188 (85.1) 263 (119.0) 249 (112.6)
Schedule 80 PVC/CPVC 10" - 16" is by Special Order Only - Schedule 40 Fiberglass (FRP) is available in all sizes
Lengths are ± 0.25" (6 mm) - “C” (Coil Cover) can vary depending on fabrica  on procedure used
Reac  on Chamber Meets NEMA 4 Weatherproof Specifi ca  ons
B
C A
FLANGED
ENDS
B
CA
SLIP
ENDS
16
.00
 (4
06
.4
m
m
)
16.00 (406.4 mm)
6.81
(172.9 mm)
1.54
(39.06 mm)
8.0
0 (
20
3.2
 m
m
)
17
.25
 (4
38
.15
 m
m
)
10.00 (254 mm)
Sustainable Water Treatment
Power
Treatment
8' Power
Cord
10‘ Signal
Cable
FRONT
BOTTOM
 Signal
Wires